08-24-1999	

101124902

		10 ^{- 1}	
	a 	ĝ	
artment of Co	mmerce		لخاز

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. De

	MED	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHRISTOPHER K. SHAW	8-15.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	,	Name: BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) of conveying partie	es attached? _Yes <u>X</u> .No	Internal Address: <u>Patent Department</u>
_3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:3900 Essex Lane. Suite 1200
X_ Assignment Security Agreement Other	_ Merger _ Change of Name	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP <u>77027</u>
		ame(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mbers(s): Serial No. 08/966	6,096 filed on November 10, 1997
		the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A	ttorney Docket No.
B. Patent No.(s)	Additional numbers	attached:Yes X_No
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: J. Albert Riddle 		 Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Internal Address: Baker Hughes I	ncorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$40.00 \\ Enclosed
Street Address: <u>3900 Essex Lan</u>	e. Suite 1200	 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Baker Hughes Incorporated
	-	02-0429
City: <u>Houston</u> State:		
City: <u>Houston</u> State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the toregoing inform	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. Carl A. Rowold Name of Person Signing Mail	I belief, the topgoing inform Signature Total number	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. Carl A. Rowold Name of Person Signing	l belief, the tonegoing inforr Signature Total number documents to be recorded v 936 Commission Box Assignm	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

Docket: 104-9159-US

WHEREAS, Christopher K. Shaw, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the inventions described in the U.S. Letters Patents and patent applications and the patents which may issue from said patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Limited, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a registered office at 455 London Road, Isleworth, Middlesex TW7 5AA, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thererof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, aassigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent application(s) is/are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application(s), with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hands this <u>9</u> day of <u>Avauls</u>, 1999.

HALLEL SHAW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)

SCHEDULE A

United States Letters Patents

<u>U.S.S.N.</u>

DATE FILED

09/214,771

January 12, 1999

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>U.S.S.N.</u> 08/966,096 DATE FILED November 7, 1997